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Abstract

The objectivesof  this research were (1) to-study a degree of the officers’
efficient performance according to Fourfold Iddhipada at the Office of the Attorney General,
the Office of Juvenile and Family Litigation in the northeast regions, (2) to compare the
efficient performance of officers according to Fourfold Iddhipada at the Office of the
Attorney General, the Office of Juvenile and Family Litigation in the northeast regions, and
(3) to study ways of promoting the efficient performance of officers according to Fourfold
Iddhipada at the Office of Attorney General, the Office of Juvenile and Family Litigation in
the northeast regions.

The sample in this research was 103 prosecutors and officials at the Office of
Juvenile and Family Litigation in the northeast regions including 5 interviewed
administrators. The research instrument was the questionnaire and the interview schedule.
The data analysis was frequency, percentage, mean, standard deviation, t-test of independent

sample, f-test of One-Way ANOVA.
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A result of this research study was found in the following aspects.

1. The officers’ efficient performance according to Fourfold Iddhipidda at the
Office of the Attorney General, the Office of Juvenile and Family Litigation in the northeast
regions as a whole and each aspect was in the highest level. Here was the aspects orderly
organized from the highest degree to the low degree: aspiration (Chanda), effort (viriya),
thoughtfulness (citta) and reasoning (vimangsa).

2. The officers at the Office of the Attorney General, the Office of Juvenile and
Family litigation in the northeast regions; who-were in the different sex, age, and position,
were not different. However, the officers-at the Office of the Attorney General who were in
the different degree/ of:education had-the efficient performance. according to Fourfold
Iddhipada in the significantly statistical difference at the level of .05.

3. Ways of the applied Fourfold Iddhipada practiced by the officers at the Office
of the Attorney General; the Office of Juyenile and Family Litigation inthe northeast
regions were in the following aspects: All officers of the Office of the Attorney General had
to be responsible for'the given duties, eager to understand: work-and, collect the experience
of working, pay attention to-work, be responsible for the given work until reaching the goal,
get the effort and endurance without running away from the boringness and suffering until
being successful and prosperous in-work, pay attention for efficiency through all made
activities, work reasonably both in the given work and the other works whether they were
made as in a plan and a goal, search a way to get successful in work although there were
many problems, try to manage the given work by means of the assessment and resolve all

problems, and finally, adjust a way of performance for the success in work.
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24 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1514
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27 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1514
28 1 1 0 1 1 4 0.8 1514
29 1 1 0 1 1 4 0.8 %14
30 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 %14
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35 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1514
36 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1514
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40 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 1514
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*xxkkk Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis *#*# %%

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item-total Statistics

Al
A2
A3
A4
AS
A6
A7
A8
A9
Al0
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
AlS
Al6
Al7
Al8
Al19
A20
A21

Scale
Mean
if Item

Deleted

177.0667
176.8000
176.8333
176.8667
176.8333
176.8000
177.0333
176.9333
177.1667
177.4000
177.4000
177.4333
176.9667
176.7333
176.8667
176.7333
176.6000
176.6333
176.6333
176.8000

177.0000

NOARANAN UHIINGABUNIPHIAINTUTIHINGIAY

Scale  Corrected

Variance  Item- Alpha
ifItem  Total if Item
Deleted Cotrelation Deleted
223.0299 .6459 9499
227.6828 .5403 19506
226.3506 5381 9506
225.9816 .5509 9505
2271092 5647 9505
225.2690 T157 9498
221.7575 .6542 .9497
228:9609 4121 9512
226.6264 5210 19506
210.8000 7645 29490
214.2483 .8304 9483
212.7368 7939 .9486
228.1023 4659 .9509
221.7195 5720 9504
222.8092 4479 9516
230.2713 .3863 9513
231.2828 4444 9513
232.7920 .2453 9519
233.7575 1535 9522
228.9241 4508 9510
217.1034 71335 9491

omlo



A22 177.1000  215.8862 7926 .9486

A23 176.9000  229.1276 .4060 9512
A24 176.9000  229.8862 3551 9515
A25 177.1333 218.8092 .6703 .9496
A26 177.3333 219.4713 .5893 9504
A27 177.1333 214.1885 7878 9486
A28 176.7333 230.4782 .3703 9514
A29 177.0000  228.7586 4214 9512
A30 176.9333 226:8920 .5502 9505
A31 177.0667  216.1333 1382 9491
A32 177.2000 ///216:9241 7253 9492
A33 177.0333 224.7230 .5507 9504
A34 177.0333 . 225.9644 5361 9505
A35 176.9000 - +217.4034 7266 9491
A36 176.8667 | 228.6023 4492 9510
A37 176.9333 226.6851 .5641 .9505
A38 177.0000  217.5172 157 9492
A39 176.9333 231.0989 2706 9519
A40 176.8333 230.1437 3524 9515

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases= 30.0 N of Items = 40

Alpha= .9516
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